BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

Best Available Control Technology (BACT) Guideline

Source Category

Solid Material Handling (Conveying, Size Reduction,  [AGA4ELL
Classification) - Dry Document #: [EIHE

Class: Date: 10/18/91

Source:

Determination

POLLUTANT BACT
1. Technologically Feasible/ Cost
Effective
2. Achieved in Practice

TYPICAL TECHNOLOGY

1. n/a
2.nla
1. n/a
2.nla
1. n/a
2.nla
1. n/a
2.nla
1. n/d
2. Enclosure of Size reduction and 2. BAAQMD Approved Design and
PM classification equipment, Operationa
=dlconveyors, and associated material
trnasfer points and vent to
baghouse(s0 w/ <0.01 gr/dscfa‘T
1.n/a 1. n/a
2. nla 2.nla
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